
FILE NO. 110581
Amended in Committee. 9/7/11

RESOLUTION No.37b-/I

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

[In-Home Supportive Services Provider Benefits and Administration Contract Amendment ­
~~G~~+~+ $419,187,910]

Resolution amending Resolution No. 291-06 File No. 06033 that approved the contract

between the City and County of San Francisco and San Francisco In-Home Supportive

Services (IHSS) Public Authority for the provision of administration, health and dental

benefits to IHSS independent providers for the period of July 1, 2006 to June 30, 2M2
$419,187,910

2016, in the amended amount of $201,786,117.00 $4-'1-9-,-068;-2-1-1.

WHEREAS, The State of California, under Welfare and Institutions Code 12300,

mandates that all counties provide the In-Home Supportive Services (IHSS) Program, which

provides supportive services to eligible blind, aged, and disabled persons in order to enable

these individuals to remain safely in their homes; and,

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco, pursuant to California Welfare and

Institutions Code 12301.6, has created through legislation the San Francisco In-Home

Supportive Services Public Authority to provide for the delivery of In-Home Supportive

Services and to be the employer of record for the Independent Providers; and,

WHEREAS, The City and County of San Francisco also wishes to provide health and

dental benefits to the Independent Providers of IHSS; therefore be it

RESOLVED, That the Board of Supervisors hereby approves the amended Resolution

No. 291-06 File No. 06033 with the San Francisco In-Home Supportive Services Public Authorit

to provide administration, health and dental benefits to the IHSS Independent Providers, for the
$419,187,910

period of July 1, 2006 to June 30,~ 2016, in the amount of $201,786, 117 $44.g,Qag,2-7~.

Human Services Agency Page 1

6/23/11



City and County of San Francisco

Tails

Resolution

City Hall
I Dr. Carlton B. Goodlett Place
San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

File Number: 110581 Date Passed: September 13, 2011

Resolution amending Resolution No. 291-06 File No. 06033 that approved the contract between the
City and County of San Francisco and San Francisco In-Home Supportive Services (IHSS) Public
Authority for the provision of administration, health and dental benefits to IHSS independent providers
for the period of July 1, 2006, to June 30, 2016, in the amended amount of $419,187,910.

September 07,2011 Budget and Finance Committee - AMENDED

September 07,2011 Budget and Finance Committee - RECOMMENDED AS AMENDED

September 13, 2011 Board of Supervisors - ADOPTED

Ayes: 11 - Avalos, Campos, Chiu, Chu, Cohen, Elsbernd, Farrell, Kim, Mar,
Mirkarimi and Wiener

File No. 110581

~. ­
~---

City and County ofSan Francisco Pagel

I hereby certify that the foregoing
Resolution was ADOPTED on 9/13/2011 by
the Board of Supervisors of the City and
County of San Francisco.

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board

Date Approved

Printed at 8:56 am on 9/14/11


